
 
  

  
  

  

  

  

  

 

  

    

1/5 Youngstown State University 
Preliminary Credit Hour Production - Spring Terms 2018 - 2022 

By College and Department 

College/Department 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

Business Administration 

Accounting 
Finance 

Accounting & Finance 

2,669 
1,039 
3,708 

2,653 
1,185 
3,838 

2,611 
1,195 
3,806 

Business Administration 
Master Business Administration 
Online Master Business Administration 

Dean's Office Business Administration 

1,370 
198 

1,568 

1,416 
146 

1,562 

1,435 
40 

3 
1,478 

Management 3,465 3,699 3,907 

Advertising 
Entrepreneurship 
Marketing 
Public Relations 

Marketing 

486 
210 

1,626 
0 

2,322 

522 
264 

1,993 
0 

2,779 

522 
270 

1,966 
0 

2,758 

Business Administration Total 11,063 11,878 11,949 

Creative Arts & Communication 

Art 2,488 2,413 2,248 

Communication Studies 
Journalism^ 
Telecommunication Studies 

Communication 

5,262 
578 
930 

6,770 

5,591 
892 
652 

7,135 

5,288 
593 
824 

6,705 

Dean's Office Creative Arts & Communication 231 228 201 

History & Literature 
Instrumental Music 
Music Applied 
Music Conducting 
Music Education 
Music Ensembles 
Music Industry 
Music Recording 
Theory and Composition of Music 

Music 

1,353 
0 

635 
45 

124 
434 

99 
0 

408 
3,098 

1,584 
0 

633 
42 

102 
440 

97 
0 

448 
3,346 

1,748 
0 

649 
42 

191 
428 
126 

0 
392 

3,576 

Dance 
Theatre 

Theatre & Dance 

159 
1,996 
2,155 

125 
1,758 
1,883 

150 
1,685 
1,835 

Creative Arts & Communication Total 14,742 15,005 14,565 
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2/5 Youngstown State University 
Preliminary Credit Hour Production - Spring Terms 2018 - 2022 

By College and Department 

College/Department 
Education 

Counseling 
Educational Administration 
Foundations of Education 
School Psychology 

Counseling, School Psychology & Educ. Leadership 

Early Childhood Education 
Early Child Intervention Specialist 
Educational Foundations 
Health Education/Physical Education 
Reading and Study Skills 
Secondary Education 
Special Education 
Teacher Education 
Teacher Education Middle Childhood 
Teacher Education Reading 

Teacher Education 

Education Total 

Health & Human Services 

Aerospace Studies 

Criminal Justice & Forensic Science 

2018 

1,774 
385 

64 
282 

2,505 

648 
503 
567 
175 
198 
541 

1,470 
246 
396 
993 

5,737 

8,242 

12 

4,629 

2019 

1,827 
312 
114 
252 

2,505 

249 
713 
399 
246 
141 
496 

1,540 
383 
285 
915 

5,367 

7,872 

17 

4,863 

2020 

1,666 
376 
129 
321 

2,492 

149 
777 
540 
220 

39 
438 

1,446 
403 
201 
975 

5,188 

7,680 

16 

4,715 

2021 2022 

Dean's Office College of Health & Human Services 864 964 796 

Allied Health 
Dental Hygiene 
Emergency Medical Services 
Master in Public Health 
Medical Assisting Technology 
Medical Laboratory Science 
Medical Laboratory Technology 
Public Health 
Respiratory Care 

Health Professions 

Child & Family 
Food & Nutrition 
Hospitality Management 
Human Ecology 
Merchandising: Fashion & Interiors 

Human Ecology 

Kinesiology and Sport Science 
Master of Athletic Training 

Kinesiology and Sport Science 

1,222 
807 
202 
132 
518 
200 
161 

2,256 
592 

6,090 

456 
2,001 

282 
213 
357 

3,309 

2,768 
231 

2,999 

1,133 
822 
112 

84 
521 
104 
171 

2,470 
487 

5,904 

551 
1,850 

291 
218 
401 

3,311 

2,797 
190 

2,987 

1,046 
807 

79 
60 

530 
238 
159 

2,291 
551 

5,761 

483 
1,856 

306 
137 
379 

3,161 

3,024 
124 

3,148 
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3/5 Youngstown State University 
Preliminary Credit Hour Production - Spring Terms 2018 - 2022 

By College and Department 

College/Department 
Military Science 

2018 
69 

2019 
81 

2020 
68 

2021 2022 

Nursing 4,407 4,462 4,356 

Physical Therapy 1,260 1,258 1,376 

Social Work 3,852 3,771 4,248 

Health & Human Services Total 27,491 27,618 27,645 

Honors College 

Honors Program 202 155 151 

Honors College Total 
Liberal Arts & Social Sciences 

202 155 151 

Africana Studies 204 204 207 

American Studies 300 396 261 

Dean's Office College of Liberal Arts & Social 
Sciences 288 381 335 

Economics 3,525 3,085 2,868 

English 
Women's' Studies 

English 

11,042 
153 

11,195 

11,556 
180 

11,736 

10,380 
240 

10,620 

Geography 1,912 2,245 2,706 

History 2,388 2,427 2,424 

Asian Studies 
Philosophy 
Religious Studies 

Philosophy & Religious Studies 

0 
2,761 

991 
3,752 

0 
3,081 

982 
4,063 

39 
2,453 
1,034 
3,526 

Politics and International Relations 1,649 1,567 1,238 

Psychology 6,788 7,139 6,812 

Anthropology 
Gerontology 
Sociology 

Sociology & Anthropology 

855 
337 

3,411 
4,603 

851 
399 

3,239 
4,489 

795 
315 

3,452 
4,562 
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4/5 Youngstown State University 
Preliminary Credit Hour Production - Spring Terms 2018 - 2022 

By College and Department 

College/Department 
American Sign Language 
Arabic 
Chinese 
Foreign Languages & Literatures 
French 
German 
Greek 
Italian 
Latin 
Russian 
Spanish 

World Languages & Literatures 

2018 
114 

52 
32 

9 
363 

0 
8 

372 
9 
3 

953 
1,915 

2019 
108 

44 
28 
76 

336 
0 
6 

350 
72 

0 
923 

1,943 

2020 
86 
32 
36 

122 
296 

68 
0 

372 
44 

0 
823 

1,879 

2021 2022 

Liberal Arts & Social Sciences Total 38,519 39,675 37,438 

Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics 

Biology 5,835 5,837 5,750 

Chemistry 5,632 5,722 4,999 

Chemical Engineering 
Civil & Environmental Engineering 
Materials Engineering 

Civil/Environmental & Chemical Engineering 

805 
1,075 

36 
1,916 

834 
1,199 

42 
2,075 

871 
1,138 

54 
2,063 

Computer Information Systems 
Computer Science 
Computer Science & Information Systems 
Information Technology 

Computer Science & Information Systems 

102 
460 

1,957 
416 

2,935 

32 
620 

2,067 
422 

3,141 

44 
649 

2,026 
256 

2,975 

Engineering 
Materials Science 
Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics 

Dean's Office College of Science, Technology, 
Engineering & Mathematics 

Electrical & Computer Engineering 

588 
93 

124 

805 

1,320 

544 
106 
136 

786 

1,320 

426 
113 
166 

705 

1,342 

Environmental Studies 
Geology 

Geological & Environmental Sciences 

1,969 
983 

2,952 

2,039 
960 

2,999 

2,059 
864 

2,923 

Mathematics 
Statistics 

Mathematics & Statistics 

11,929 
1,722 

13,651 

11,456 
1,657 

13,113 

9,812 
1,542 

11,354 

Industrial and Systems Engineering 
Manufacturing Engineering 
Mechanical Engineering 

Mechanical & Industrial Engineering 

1,056 
0 

2,427 
3,483 

1,219 
0 

2,355 
3,574 

900 
42 

2,336 
3,278 
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5/5 Youngstown State University 
Preliminary Credit Hour Production - Spring Terms 2018 - 2022 

By College and Department 

College/Department 
Astronomy 
Physics 

Physics & Astronomy 

Civil & Construction Engineering Technology 
Electrical Utility Technology 
Electrical Engineering Technology 
Engineering Technology 
Mechanical Engineering Technology 

School of Technology 

Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics 
Total 

2018 
897 

2,627 
3,524 

853 
264 
424 
267 
845 

2,653 

44,706 

2019 
695 

2,606 
3,301 

692 
200 
356 
110 
666 

2,024 

43,892 

2020 
718 

2,424 
3,142 

619 
196 
322 
139 
651 

1,927 

40,458 

2021 2022 

University Total 144,965 146,095 139,886 
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