College/Department	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Business Administration					
Accounting	2,669	2,653	2,611		
Finance	1,039	1,185	1,195		
Accounting & Finance	3,708	3,838	3,806		
Business Administration	1,370	1,416	1,435		
Master Business Administration	198	146	40		
Online Master Business Administration			3		
Dean's Office Business Administration	1,568	1,562	1,478		
Management	3,465	3,699	3,907		
Advertising	486	522	522		
Entrepreneurship	210	264	270		
Marketing	1,626	1,993	1,966		
Public Relations	0	0	0		
Marketing	2,322	2,779	2,758		
Business Administration Total	11,063	11,878	11,949		
Creative Arts & Communication					
Art	2,488	2,413	2,248		
Communication Studies	5,262	5,591	5,288		
Journalism^	578	892	593		
Telecommunication Studies	930	652	824		
Communication	6,770	7,135	6,705		
Dean's Office Creative Arts & Communication	231	228	201		
History & Literature	1,353	1,584	1,748		
Instrumental Music	0	0	0		
Music Applied	635	633	649		
Music Conducting	45	42	42		
Music Education	124	102	191		
Music Ensembles	434	440	428		
Music Industry	99	97	126		
Music Recording	0	0	0		
Theory and Composition of Music	408	448	392		
Music	3,098	3,346	3,576		
Dance	159	125	150		
Theatre	1,996	1,758	1,685		
Theatre & Dance	2,155	1,883	1,835		
Creative Arts & Communication Total	14,742	15,005	14,565		

College/Department	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Education					
Counseling	1,774	1,827	1,666		
Educational Administration	385	312	376		
Foundations of Education	64	114	129		
School Psychology	282	252	321		
Counseling, School Psychology & Educ. Leadership	2,505	2,505	2,492		
Early Childhood Education	648	249	149		
Early Child Intervention Specialist	503	713	777		
Educational Foundations	567	399	540		
Health Education/Physical Education	175	246	220		
Reading and Study Skills	198	141	39		
Secondary Education	541	496	438		
Special Education	1,470	1,540	1,446		
Teacher Education	246	383	403		
Teacher Education Middle Childhood	396	285	201		
Teacher Education Reading	993	915	975		
Teacher Education	5,737	5,367	5,188		
Education Total	8,242	7,872	7,680		
Health & Human Services					
Aerospace Studies	12	17	16		
Criminal Justice & Forensic Science	4,629	4,863	4,715		
Dean's Office College of Health & Human Services	864	964	796		
Allied Health	1,222	1,133	1,046		
Dental Hygiene	807	822	807		
Emergency Medical Services	202	112	79		
Master in Public Health	132	84	60		
Medical Assisting Technology	518	521	530		
Medical Laboratory Science	200	104	238		
Medical Laboratory Technology	161	171	159		
Public Health	2,256	2,470	2,291		
Respiratory Care	592	487	551		
Health Professions	6,090	5,904	5,761		
Child & Family	456	551	483		
Food & Nutrition	2,001	1,850	1,856		
Hospitality Management	282	291	306		
Human Ecology	213	218	137		
Merchandising: Fashion & Interiors	357	401	379		
Human Ecology	3,309	3,311	3,161		
Kinesiology and Sport Science	2,768	2,797	3,024		
Master of Athletic Training	231	190	124		
Kinesiology and Sport Science	2,999	2,987	3,148		

College/Department	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Military Science	69	81	68		
Nursing	4,407	4,462	4,356		
Physical Therapy	1,260	1,258	1,376		
Social Work	3,852	3,771	4,248		
Health & Human Services Total	27,491	27,618	27,645		
Honors College					
Honors Program	202	155	151		
Honors College Total	202	155	151		
Liberal Arts & Social Sciences					
Africana Studies	204	204	207		
American Studies	300	396	261		
Dean's Office College of Liberal Arts & Social Sciences	288	381	335		
Economics	3,525	3,085	2,868		
English	11,042	11,556	10,380		
Women's' Studies	153	180	240		
English	11,195	11,736	10,620		
Geography	1,912	2,245	2,706		
History	2,388	2,427	2,424		
Asian Studies	0	0	39		
Philosophy	2,761	3,081	2,453		
Religious Studies	991	982	1,034		
Philosophy & Religious Studies	3,752	4,063	3,526		
Politics and International Relations	1,649	1,567	1,238		
Psychology	6,788	7,139	6,812		
Anthropology	855	851	795		
Gerontology	337	399	315		
Sociology	3,411	3,239	3,452		
Sociology & Anthropology	4,603	4,489	4,562		

College/Department	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
American Sign Language	114	108	86		
Arabic	52	44	32		
Chinese	32	28	36		
Foreign Languages & Literatures	9	76	122		
French	363	336	296		
German	0	0	68		
Greek Italian	8 372	6 250	0		
Latin	9	350 72	372 44		
Russian	3	0	0		
Spanish	953	923	823		
World Languages & Literatures	1,915	1,943	1,879		
Liberal Arts & Social Sciences Total	38,519	39,675	37,438		
Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics					
	5 925	5 927	<i>5.75</i> 0		
Biology	5,835	5,837	5,750		
Chemistry	5,632	5,722	4,999		
Chemical Engineering	805	834	871		
Civil & Environmental Engineering	1,075	1,199	1,138		
Materials Engineering	36	42	54		
Civil/Environmental & Chemical Engineering	1,916	2,075	2,063		
Computer Information Systems	102	32	44		
Computer Science	460	620	649		
Computer Science & Information Systems	1,957	2,067	2,026		
Information Technology	416	422	256		
Computer Science & Information Systems	2,935	3,141	2,975		
Engineering	588	544	426		
Materials Science	93	106	113		
Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics	124	136	166		
Dean's Office College of Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics	805	786	705		
Electrical & Computer Engineering	1,320	1,320	1,342		
Environmental Studies	1,969	2,039	2,059		
Geology	983	960	864		
Geological & Environmental Sciences	2,952	2,999	2,923		
Mathematics	11,929	11,456	9,812		
Statistics	1,722	1,657	1,542		
Mathematics & Statistics	13,651	13,113	11,354		
Industrial and Systems Engineering	1,056	1,219	900		
Manufacturing Engineering	0	0	42		
Mechanical Engineering	2,427	2,355	2,336		
Mechanical & Industrial Engineering	3,483	3,574	3,278		

College/Department	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Astronomy Physics Physics & Astronomy	897 2,627 3,524	695 2,606 3,301	718 2,424 3,142		
Civil & Construction Engineering Technology	853	692	619		
Electrical Utility Technology	264	200	196		
Electrical Engineering Technology	424	356	322		
Engineering Technology	267	110	139		
Mechanical Engineering Technology	845	666	651		
School of Technology	2,653	2,024	1,927		
Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics Total	44,706	43,892	40,458		
University Total	144,965	146,095	139,886		